Dated-06.05.2021

To, Public Information Officer IIFCL (India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited) 5th Floor, Plate A & B, Tower 2, NBCC Centre Block B, East Kidwai Nagar, Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi, Delhi 110023

Subject: Request for information regarding the above the balcony going on filed under RTI ACT, 2005.

Dear Sir,

I, Dave Arjun ShekharkumarS/o Shekharkumar Davewant to state that, I want to be aware of the following information:

I am holding 20 Infra Bonds of IIFCL (India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited) Folio No Regd: IFA0212426. in my name Dave Arjun Shekharkumar. I invested Rs. 20,000/- in Infra Bonds in 2011 and it has got matured in March 2021. I have asked many times through e-mail to IIFCL to let me or help me en-cash my bonds and deposit money in my bank account but getting no response. So I have no other option but to go through RTI to encash my amount. Kindly let me know the exact and simplest possible procedure to get my amount back that I have invested under RTI act. Even the company IIFCL had appointed M/s Karvy Computershare is closed down and they have no idea whom to contact. Why nothing regarding encashment of bond has not been displayed on your website and why mails are not being replied. I have enclosed my bond documents. Above information may be given under RTI act. Please provide me all information regarding the same as I mentioned above.

Kindly provide me the details along with all the information, under RTI Act 2005. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is held by another public authority, I request the PIO to transfer the application or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer.

As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005 I request the PIO to Inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority.

Enclosure:

1. RTI Fee:

2. Attachment

Applicant Name: Arjun S Dave Address: T-26, Disha nagari, Beed Byepass Road, Behind Mastercook Hotel, Aurangabad (M.S), Maharashtra, 431005 Mobile: 9440134000 Email: <u>dave_vikky@yahoo.com</u>

इण्डिया इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्वर फाइनेन्स कम्पनी लिगिटेड India Infrastructure Finance Company Limiked 3 1 MAY 2021 प्राप्त किया Received 1121

Signature

Karvy Computershare Private Limited Plot No.17 to 24,Vithal Rao Nagar, Madhapur,Hyderabad-500081 Phone:040-44655000 Fax:040-23420814 e-mail:einward.ris@karvy.com,Toll Free No.:1800-3454-001 Regd.Off:Karvy House,46,Avenue 4,Street No.1,Banjara Hills,Hyderabad-500034

REF: KCPL/GEN/IIFA/121986

Date :29.06.2011

To, DAVE ARJUN SHEKHAR KUMAR 202 NEW EMPIRE BUILDING UNIVERSITY ROAD NEAR INDIRA CIRCLE RAJKOT 360001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unit:India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited - Long Term Infrastructure Bonds Folio/Dpid/Clid : IFA0212426 No of Bonds:20

We are the Registrar and Transfer agent of aforesaid unit. As per the circular issue by SEBI vide circular No. SEBI/IMD/BOND/1/2009/11/05 dated 11.05.2009 on listing agreement for debt securities, please find enclosed herewith information in terms of Caluse 27 for the period ended 31.03.2011.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Karvy Computershare Private Limited

sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Encl: a/a

(This is a computer generated letter, hence signature not required)

INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE COM (A Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office and Corporate Office: 8° floor, Hindustan Times House, 18 & 20 Kasturba (Fax:=91 (11) 2376 8256; Website: www.lfcl.org, Compliance Officer and Context Branches		Allotmat Advice cum	
Registered Once and Corporate Once: o noor, Hindustan Times House, 18 & 20 Kasturba C Fax:+91 (11) 2376 6256; Website: www.lifcl.org, Compliance Officer and Contact Person: M 1/9933 1995254	s. K. Henu, Company Secretary, Tel: +91 (11) 2345 0287; E-mail: com	Deter	
21100 2110204		29-(3-201)	
DAVE ARJUN SHEKHAR KUMAR	Interest Warrant No.	19933	
		and the second sec	
202 NEW EMPIRE BUILDING UNIVERSITY ROAD	Application No.:	2097118	

ir Bondholder(s),

Il martine

In Bondholder(s), ilc Issue by India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited ("Company" Or "Issuer") of "Long Term Infrastructure Bonds' of face value of ₹ 1,000 each, in the nature of secured, semable, non-convertible debentures, having banefits under Section 80CCF of the Income Tax Act, 1961, (the "Bonds"), up to ₹ 1,20,000 lakhs ("Issue"). thank you for your application for the Bonds. The Committee for issue of the Bonds (being a duly authorised committee of the Board of Directors) of the Company, is pleased to allot the w mentioned Bond(s) in accordance with the terms of (i) the Prospectus Tranche - I dated February 1, 2011 (including Public Notices dated February 8, 2011 and March 4, 2011). (ii) the norandum and Articles of Association of the Company, (iii) the Basis of Allotment finalized in consultation with Bombay Stock Exchange, being the Designated Stock Exchange for the issue the Application Form, (v) the Companies Act, 1956 and other applicable laws, and (vi) the terms mentioned herein. Bils of the Bonds Allotted to you are as under:

RMS OF THE ISSUE

RAJKOT - 360001

Series	The states	The second second	The second second second	COLUMN THE OWNER	The second second second second	(19711-1996)	A CONTRACTOR AND AND AND
e Value per Bond		1,000	₹ 1,000		₹1,000	0.000	₹ 1.000
puency of Interest payment		unnual	Cumulative		Annual		Cumulative
reat Rate		1.15%	8.15%		8.30%		8.30%
emption/Maturity Date		larch, 2021	20th March 2021		28th March, 2025		28th March, 2026
urity Amount	last interest payment date	₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Maturity Data			₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Maturity Date		₹ 3,307 per bond
sther, Buyback facility opted	the second s						and the second
back Amount	C 1,000 per Bond and acon last interest payment date	ued interest calculated from the to the Buyback Date	₹ 1,480 per bond		₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest the last interest payment date to the E	calculated from Buyback Date	₹ 1,747 per bond
back Date		29th March	2016			29th Marc	h, 2018
of Bonds applied for	-		20				
of Bonds sliotted			20				
micete No.			212426				
inctive No. (s)			10 M				
n		1.	22	25813	-		
			22	25832	-		-
Amount paid on ap	plication (A)	Next the state of	wards allotment (B)		nd Amount (A - B = C)	Interes	t on application money @ 5% per on Alloted Amount, I.e. B (D) (7)
200	000.00	200	00.00		-Nil-		57,53
624	Gross Amou (C + D =	nt Payable E) (()	××		ted at Source on (D) = (F)*	Ne	t Amount Payable (E - F) = G
		7.53			-Ni1-		57.53
ate from which Interest is Applicable (H) Deemed Date of Allotment (I)			No of Days for calculation of interest under (H) and (I)				

28th March, 2011 07/03/2011

Susive of surcharge and educational cess as applicable, rounded off to the nearest rupes. ese of applications rejected on technical grounds, interest on refund amount is NOT APPLICABLE/ PAYABLE further details, please refer to the section issue Related Information starting from page 81 of the Prospectus Tranche - I. For INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED As

Chairman & Managing Director

Yours faithfully,

		and a state of the state of the			
1	INDIA INFRASTRUCTU	RE FINANCE COMP	ANY LIMITED	usk Pulijati National Bank vol. Buzah National Attik	-03-2011 Bank
TE DELE WARRANT	(A Gove	mment of India Enterprise)	tank English National B	tek Punjab National Bank	Punjab National Bank
TEONERABLE TANNAIT	Registered Office and Corpo	prate Office: 8th floor, Hindustan	Times House, National B.	unk Valid for 3 Monthank	Punjab National Bank
NEONALEE RECOVEREE MARTER	Tel: +91 (11) 2373 0270; Fe	Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110 00 x: +91 (11) 2376 6256; Website:	www.lifel.org	usk Punjas National Bank usk Ponjas National Bank	
- Den Terrier Street	TRank Purgan Maneral Bank Purgan Na	tion a flank Porsan National E	Look Puniau National B	and Printed Martin Parties	COLORD STORES BAT
PAY DAVE ARJ	UN SHEKHAR KUMAR			nok Purela A/C.No.:	
202 NEW EMPI	the second	to stall Place Plantab Malboner 1	tani, Panjati National R Sani- Penjan National R	int, Pully Nananai Bask	Punjab National Ban
UNIVERSITY R	The second		ters Liman Narmed B	ark Purna holion i Buol.	Puriab Netional Ban
		a und Street Person Margaria	1.1. 1. and - 4.16 - 5.16	Not over Rs	Punjab National Ban
NEAR INDIRA		too a yaas Paritai Muu yaa	ta Parakanne i	*******	Byo ab Netional Bon Byothe National Bur
RAJKOT - 360	001	need in 12 of Party of Alaboratory 1	WE DE LE MAR DE LE	ent, Parison National Bank	Fun th National Ban
	and a fixed of the state of the state of	of an investment of the state of the	the factor havened Pa	urt Flori din Norianal Bank	Puqiah Havenai Br-
RUPEES FIFTY	SEVEN AND PAISE FI	IFTY THREE ON	LY Longen Matter of F	n & Charles while the factor	Conjust reasonal tar
		The second se	The second se	₹ *****	***57.53
		the state of the second st	Co. Fino as Remonal B	ark Pue ets Mournel Ran	Puncilly National Engl
punjab national bank	and the second states in the second has	uniting the bar		A INFRASTRUCTURE FINA	
INJAB NATIONAL BANK	DP ID/ CL ID NO. / FOLIO NO.	INTEREST WARRAN		Junish National Ban	k Pundo Ninional Ba
pital Market Services Branch,	trans franch de man back franch de	need Construction All Charles	sanis Inunjalo Mational N Met Punjab National B	Huden Mathemat Ban	Punto and Ba
ansad Marg New Delhi 110 001 yable at par at all branches	IFA0212426	west Barris Puniah Matianal F	Tank Purrian National B	ank Pug ab Mational Ban	k Dun of Mational Ba
Punjab National Bank in India	Paper Street Str	wood Rook Punjah National P	Ront Puntan National A	uthorised Signatory and Ban	Authorised Signatory

r Punjab National Bank branches, pls mall to bo4552@pnb.co.in for any query; r Punjab National Bank branches, pls mall to bo4552@pnb.co.in for any query;

#919940# 110024430K

19

71



INDIA INFRASTRUCTURE FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Registered Office and Corporate Office: 8" floor, Hindustan Times House, 18 & 20 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi 110 001

Tel: +91 (11) 2373 0270; Fax: +91 (11) 2376 6256; Webalte: www.lifcl.org Compliance Officer and Contact Person: Ms. K. Renu, Company Secretary

Tel: +91 (11) 2345 0287; E-mail: complianceofficer.infrabond@ilfcl.org

blic issue by India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited ("Company" or "issuer") of "Long Term Infrastructure Bonds' of face value of ₹ 1,000 each, in the nature secured, redeemable, non-convertible debentures, having benefits under section 80CCF of the Income Tax Act, 1961, as amended, ("Bonds"), up to ₹ 1,20,000 lakhs issue"). The first tranche of Bonds has been issued on the terms set out in the Prospectue–Tranche I dated February 1, 2011 and Public Notices dated February 8, 2011

The Bond(s) is/are subject to the terms of the Prospectus - Tranche I dated February 1, 2011 (including Public Notices dated February 8, 2011 and March 4, 2011, there to), the iemorandum and Articles of Association of the Company, the Application Form and the Debenture Trust Deed entered into between the Company and IL & FS Trust Company Limited is the "Debenture Trustee"), which are deemed to form a part hereof for all purposes and intents, shall be binding on the Company, the holder(s) of the Bond(s) (the "Bondholder(s)"), the ebenture Trustee and all persons claiming by, through or under any of them. All rights and remedies of the Bondholder(s) against the Company in respect of arising out of or incidental the Bond(s) shall be exercised by the Bondholder(s) only through the Debenture Trustee. 4 ÷ 4 4

his is to certify that the person(s) named below or the last transferee(s) whose name(s) is/are duly recorded in the Memorandum of Transfers on the reverse hereof is/are the holder(s) ٠ if the within mentioned Bond(s).

Series :	and the second se			9933		CONDIANT ISIN : 10 T	INE787H07024
Registered I	Folio No. :	IFA021242	26		TURP PHARKOF		212426
Name(s) of I	Bondholder(s)	DAVE A	ARJUN	CONTRACTOR CONT	KUMAR	COMPANY TO FIT	and the second second

Name(s) of Bondholder(s) :	DAVE ARJUN SHE	KHAR KUMAR	PANK Dirada Ardina Salar	
Distinctive No(s) :	Y DNLY 0225813-0000225	832	*****20***	20 - 21 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Bond Particulars :	and the first firs	PROFILE AND A STREET	The second secon	
Series	1	2	3 ALT	11
Face Value per Bond	₹ 1,000	₹ 1,000	₹ 1,000	₹ 1,000
Interest/ Coupon Rate (% p.a.)	8.15%	8,15%	8.30%	8.30%
Frequency of Interest	Annual	Cumulative	Annual	Cumulative
Redemption / Maturity Date	28th March, 2021	28th March, 2021	28th March, 2026	28th March, 2026
Amount payable on Maturity per Bond (?)	₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued Interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Maturity Date	₹ 2,189 per bond	₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Maturity Date	
		urch, 2016	REAL REAL REAL REAL	urch, 2018
Buyback Date Amount payable on Buyback per Bond (X)	₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Buyback Date	₹ 1,480 per bond	₹ 1,000 per Bond and accrued interest calculated from the last interest payment date to the Buyback Date	

On redemption of Bonds, the liability of the Company hereunder shall stand fully extinguished.

Deemed Date of Allotment of the Bond is 28th March, 2011.

3. The Bonds cannot be pledged or hypothecated for obtaining loan during the lock in period i.e. five years from the Deemed date of Allotment. Bond Certificate is issued pursuant to Debenture Trust Deed executed between the Debentures Trustee and the Company. Consolidated stamp duty on Issue of debentures has

been paid vide challan no.

÷

٠

÷

÷

÷

÷

++

÷ ÷

Please see para 3 overleaf for transfer of Bonds. 5.

6. Please read overleaf for other important terms of the issue.

* IN-DL04905493862874J

India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited

For and on behalt of

7 Curai

0

3

0

C

0

6

4

÷

÷

٠ ÷

4

4 ÷ ÷ ++

> ÷ ÷ ÷ ÷ 4 4 ÷ ÷ ÷ . \$ 4 ÷ + +

+

4

4

4

Chief General Manage

Chairman & Managing Directo